yes 

MINUTES 
Motion:  Bill Second: Tim  Motion Carried: yes  

TREASURER’S REPORT: 

 Taxes went out later than usual, but still on time according to the state. 
 Property tax check payments must be written for the amount on the check. IE: 

$586.10 must be written out as five hundred, eighty six and 10/100. Some people 
are not writing the 10/100 or ten cents. 

BILLS 
Motion to pay:  
Township bills in the amount of: $73,585.28 - Connie, Bill, All in favor 
Fire Department bills in the amount of: $11,560.78 – Bill, Tim, All in favor 
Parks and Rec bills in the amount of: